Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding alcohol license fees under Chapter 4 of the La Crosse Municipal Code.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 21-0075 adopted February 11, 2021 amended Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding alcohol license fees under Chapter 4 of the La Crosse Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, a review and future changes to these fees were to be addressed by the Board of Estimates and the Common Council at the annual budget meetings in 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Estimates at the September 17, 2021 meeting recommended that the fees which were reduced in Resolution 21-0075 be reinstated to their previous levels.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following changes to Appendix C effective January 1, 2022.

4-46; 4-110	Alcohol Beverage Operator's license fee: Two-year period	2021 2022	\$ 25.00 <u>\$ 50.00 <u>\$25.00</u></u>
4-73	Intoxicating liquor license fees: "Class B"	2021 2022	\$ 50.00 \$500.00 <u>\$250.00</u>
4-143	Fermented malt beverage license fee	2021 2022	\$ 10.00 <u>\$100.00</u> <u>\$50.00</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 14, 2021.

fur M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin